
DISCLAIMER: All voters to ensure before the 12 of September 2025 

The following:
1. They are registered. 
2. They appear on the ITS system. 
3. Cell phone numbers are updated on the ITS.

STUDENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 
COUNCIL 2025/27 
ELECTORAL SCHEDULE

ITEM DATE

Online Advertisements and 
Circulation of Posters

Thursday, 31 July 2025

Opening of Nominations Monday, 04 August 2025

Close of Nominations Monday, 11 August 2025 – 12:00 Midday 

Publication of Preliminary 
Candidates

Friday, 15 August 2025

Objections to candidature and 
appeals by missing candidates

Tuesday, 19 August 2025 – 12:00 Midday

Publication of Successful 
Candidates

Thursday, 21 August 2025

Objections to Newly Added 
Candidates if any

Thursday, 21 August 2025 – 12:00 Midnight 

Final List of Candidates Monday, 25 August 2025

Candidates given opportunity to 
verify their details

Monday, 25 August 2025

Preliminary Date for Photos, Videos and Pledge (Compulsory) 

Durban Tuesday, 26 August 2025 – 09:00 – 15:00

Midlands Wednesday, 27 August 2025 – 10:00 – 16H00

Training of Candidates and 
Observers (Online)

Friday, 29 August 2025

Manifesto Presentations (Physical/Online)

Midlands Monday, 01 September 2025 at 15:00

Durban Tuesday, 02 September at 15:00

Locking of the Voters’ Roll: Friday, 12 September 2025

Voting
System goes live Tuesday, 16 September 2025 at 
08:00 and closes Friday, 19 September 2025 at 08:00

Preliminary results: Friday, 19 September 2025 at 15:00

Closing of Objections Friday, 19 September 2025 at 23:59

Final Audited Results Monday, 22 September 2025 at 15:00

SRC Inauguration Thursday, 02 October 2025


